LIFT INDUSTRY
Best in Class Products and Solutions
YASKAWA Solutions for the
YASKAWA offers bundles that perfectly match the chosen
motor and lift application. Commissioning is as easy as
possible. No matter what you need: Only one supplier,
one order, one shipment, one guarantee.

A: Standard
Revision
Model designation L1000A & L1000V
Data and dimensions L1000A
200 - 240 VAC
*Enhanced: DCP3 & 4 interface, CANopen-Lift, Brake Monitoring for
protection against unintended car movement, Advanced Light Load
Search, Output Phase Loss Protection
*The value of output current for models up to 115 A assumes a maximum carrier frequency of 8 kHz and a maximum carrier
frequency of 5 kHz for 145 A and above. Increasing the carrier frequency requires a reduction in current.
L1000A
drive
CIMR-
LC2A
Max. Appli-
cable Motor
Power
[kW]
Rated
Output
Current *
 [A]
Dimensions
[mm] Weight
[kg]
EMC Filter AC Input Reactor Braking Resistor
H W D
0008 1.5 8 260 140 147 3.2 FB-40014A LR3 40-4/16 on request
0011 2.2 11 260 140 147 3.2 FB-40014A LR3 40-4/16 on request
0018 4.0 18 260 140 164 3.5 FB-40025A LR3 40-4/20 RH-1560W40
0025 5.5 25 260 140 167 4.0 FB-40044A LR3 40-4/45 RH-1560W40
0033 7.5 33 260 140 167 4.0 FB-40044A LR3 40-4/45 RH-2700W025
0047 11 47 300 180 187 5.6 FB-40060A LR3 40-4/70 RH-2700W025
0060 15 60 350 220 197 8.7 FB-40072A LR3 40-4/70 RH-3700W025
0075 18.5 75 365 220 197 9.7 FB-40105A LR3 40-4/90 on request
0085 22 85 534 254 258 23 FB-40105A LR3 40-4/115 on request
0115 30 115 614 279 258 28 FB-40170A LR3 40-4/115 on request
0145 37 145 630 329 283 40 FB-40170A LR3 40-4/160 on request
0180 45 180 630 329 283 40 FB-40170A LR3 40-4/200 on request
0215 55 215 705 450 330 81 FB-40250A LR3 40-4/250 on request
0283 75 283 705 450 330 86 FB-40250A LR3 40-4/250 on request
0346 90 346 800 500 350 105 FB-40414A LR3 40-4/400 on request
0415 110 415 800 500 350 105 FB-40414A LR3 40-4/400 on request
Data and dimensions L1000A and L1000H (L1000A based models)
380 - 480 VAC (SIL 3 STO built-in)
CIMR-
LC4F
Max. Ap-
plicable
Motor
Power
[kW]
Rated
Output
Current*
 [A]
Dimensions
[mm] Weight
[kg]
EMC Filter
(L1000A)
EMC Filter
(L1000H)
AC Input
Reactor
Braking Resistor
(only for L1000A)
H W D
0005 1.5 4.8 260 140 147 3.2 FB-40008A FS5972-18-07 B1103136 RH-1000W120
0006 2.2 5.5 260 140 164 3.4 FB-40014A FS5972-18-07 B1103136 RH-1000W120

Dimensions
R1000 technical data
Model designation
R1KIT  4 0300 A A A A A
Product series
R1000 kit
Reserved
Model number
0003 to 0043
Specification
A: Standard
Enclosure for current
suppression reactor
A: IP00
B: with IP20 cover
Revision
Reserved
Rated voltage
4: Three-phase 400 VAC
Package selection
 • Select a kit using the maximum regenerative
(braking) power.
Select an R1000 kit with a power rating higher
than the calculated braking power, keeping in
mind the R1000 duty cycle and overload capa-
bility (150 % for 30 seconds).
 • If the braking power is unknown select a kit
using the motor/drive capacity.
 • Select a power coordinating reactor and EMC
filter according to the drive used.
L1000A
drive
CIMR-
LC4F
L1000V
drive
CIMR-
LC4V
Power
coordinating
reactor
Dimensions
[mm] Weight
[kg]
H W D
0005 0009 B 1103136 110 155 170 6.0
0006 0015 B 1103136 110 155 170 6.0
0009 0018 B 1103136 110 155 170 6.0
0015 0024 B 1103138 102 185 196 7.7
0018 0031 B 1103138 102 185 196 7.7
0024 B 1103139 125 210 220 9.6
0031 B 1103140 135 210 220 10.7
0039 B 1103141 166 230 205 12.5
0045 B 1103141 166 230 205 12.5
0060 B 1103142 166 263 205 25.0
0075 B 1103142 166 263 205 25.0
0091 B 0910013 180 330 270 36.4
R1KIT4
AA A
Ratings [kW]
Max. re-
generative
power [kW]
Motor/
Drive
capacity
[kW]
0003                                         3.5 4.0 or less
0005 5 5.5
0007 7 7.5
0010 10 11
0014 14 15
0017 17 18.5

Rated voltage
4: Three-phase 400 VAC
Model designation
D1KIT...
A AB
Ratings [kW]
Output
capacity
Motor
capacity
Drive
capacity
40005 5 3.7 ≤ 4.0
40010 10 5.5 7.5
40020 20 11  15
40030 30 18.5 22
40040 40 30 30
40060 60 37 45
40100 100 55 75
Part number
Dimensions [mm] Weight
H W D [kg]
D1KIT40005A AB
D1000 unit CIMR-DC4A0005BAA 300 180 187 5.0
LCL filter module* B84143G0008R176 176 386 200 9.0
optional IP20 cover B84143Q0008R176 202 386 200 1.5
optional EMC filter B84143A0020R106 57.5 150 58 0.6
D1KIT40010A AB
D1000 unit CIMR-DC4A0010BAA 300 180 187 5.0
LCL filter module* B84143G0016R176 234 386 320 18
optional IP20 cover B84143Q0016R176 202 386 200 1.5
optional EMC filter B84143A0020R106 57.5 150 58 0.6
D1KIT40020A AB
D1000 unit CIMR-DC4A0020BAA 365 220 197 8
LCL filter module* B84143G0030R176 236 426 320 28
optional IP20 cover B84143Q0016R176 322 426 250 2.5
optional EMC filter B84143A0035R106 72.5 160 71 0.9
D1KIT40030A AB
D1000 unit CIMR-DC4A0030AAA 450 275 258 21
LCL filter module* B84143G0043R176 286 426 430 37
optional IP20 cover B84143Q0043R176 432 436 310 3.7
optional EMC filter B84143A0065R106 84.5 217 80 1.9
D1KIT40040A AB
D1000 unit CIMR-DC4A0040AAA 450 275 258 21
LCL filter module* B84143G0058R176 286 436 430 64
optional IP20 cover B84143Q0043R176 432 436 310 3.7
optional EMC filter B84143A0065R106 84.5 217 80 1.9
Part number
Dimensions [mm] Weight
H W D [kg]
D1KIT40060A AAB
D1000 unit CIMR-DC4A0060BAA 550 325 283 34
Harmonic filter
B84143G0008R176
288 265 240 20
10 % choke module 390 187 300 55
optional EMC filter B84143B0180S080 170 200 110 5.0
D1KIT40100A AAB
D1000 unit CIMR-DC4A0100BAA 550 325 283 36
Harmonic filter
B84143G0016R176
303 328 240 30
10 % choke module 405 390 365 69
optional EMC filter B84143B0180S080 170 200 110 5.0
400 V Models from 60 kW to 100 kW
D1000
Regenerative
Unit
R/L1S/L2T/L3r1/  11
1/  21
t1/  31 M
Drive